# Jazz St. Louis Presents Paquito D'Rivera & Chucho Valdés TOGETHER AGAIN!

# **SPONSORSHIPS**

## **Full-Event Sponsorships**

#### Leadership Sponsorship

Includes 8 premium seats at Jazz St. Louis (dinner and performance), 10 premium seats at The Sheldon (performance), 10 tickets to the After-party (September 19 at Jazz St. Louis following The Sheldon performance), sponsor recognition through fiscal year, and a full-page ad in the performance program. *\*FMV of Leadership Sponsor: \$1,320* 

#### Premier Sponsorship

#### Includes 4 seats at Jazz St. Louis (dinner and performance), 6 premium seats at The Sheldon (performance), 6 tickets to the After-party (September 19 at Jazz St. Louis following The Sheldon performance), sponsor recognition through fiscal year, and half-page ad in the performance program. \*FMV of Premier Sponsorship: \$790

### Spotlight Sponsorship

Includes 4 seats at Jazz St. Louis (dinner and performance), 2 premium seats at The Sheldon (performance), 2 tickets to the After-party (September 19 at Jazz St. Louis following The Sheldon performance), sponsor recognition through fiscal year, and sponsorship recognition in the performance program.

\*FMV of Spotlight Sponsor: \$540

### After-party Sponsorship \$10,0

This sponsorship is 100% tax-deductible and includes a full-page ad in the performance program, signage at the Jazz St. Louis After-party on September 19 following The Sheldon performance, sponsor recognition through the fiscal year, and more (call for details).

\*FMV is the fair market value which indicates how much of your ticket or sponsorship is not tax-deductible. For \$700 single tickets on the 18, \$600 is tax-deductible based on the FMV of that item.

### \$5,000

\$10,000

### \$25,000



### Single Tickets for Jazz St. Louis September 18, 2024

### **Single Tickets**

\$700

Includes 1 seat at Jazz St. Louis (dinner and performance, price is same for downstairs and balcony). Tickets bought together will be seated together. *\*FMV of a single ticket: \$100* 

## Single Tickets for The Sheldon September 19, 2024

Floor seats	\$150
First row of balcony seats	\$150
Balcony behind first row	\$100
Rear balcony	\$75

## Jazz St. Louis After-party September 19, 2024

### After-party add-on

\$100

The After-party is a ticket add-on for September 19. The party will be held at Jazz St. Louis following the performance at The Sheldon and will include a live band, dance floor, dessert bar, and more. All Sponsorship payments can be made over the phone via credit card or by mail. Contact our Interim Director of Development, Bridget Polach at 314-584-6570 or bridget@jazzstl.org.

Checks can be mailed to:

Jazz St. Louis Attn: Development 3536 Washington Ave St. Louis, MO 63103

**Jazz St. Louis** is a not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization whose mission is to lead our community in advancing the uniquely American art of jazz through performance, education, and community engagement.

You have the opportunity to provide additional support to Jazz St. Louis. Scan the QR code to make a gift today and contribute to the future of jazz tomorrow.



# jazzstl.org/together